Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## SUSPENSION OF TRADING

The Directors of Crocodile Garments Limited (the "Company") have requested a suspension of trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited with effect from 9:30 a.m. on 11 February 2009 pending the issue of an announcement in relation to price sensitive information of the Company.

By Order of the Board
Crocodile Garments Limited
Yeung Kam Hoi
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 11 February 2009

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Lam Kin Ming (Chairman and Chief Executive Officer), Ms. Lam Wai Shan, Vanessa (Deputy Chief Executive Officer), Mr. Lam Kin Ngok, Peter, Mr. Lam Kin Hong, Matthew and Ms. Cheng Suet Fei, Sophia; the non-executive directors are Ms. Lam Suk Ying, Diana and Mr. Tong Ka Wing, Carl; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Wan Yee Hwa, Edward, Mr. Yeung Sui Sang and Mr. Chow Bing Chiu.